HAINES BOROUGH, ALASKA RESOLUTION No. 14-03-543

Adopted

A Resolution of the Haines Borough Assembly authorizing the Borough Manager to contract with PND Engineers, Inc. for an amount not to exceed \$17,330 for Third Avenue street improvements final design and bid phase services.

WHEREAS, the Haines Borough Assembly on 2/25/14 confirmed the design of the Third Avenue street improvements project; and

WHEREAS, PND Engineers, Inc. has provided a quote of \$17,330 for Third Avenue street improvements final design and bid phase services; and

WHEREAS, the PND proposal includes final design drawings and contract documents; and

WHEREAS, PND will reproduce stamped, bid-ready contract documents for distribution to prospective bidders, answer bidder questions and prepare addenda documents, conduct a pre-bid conference and a walkthrough of the site, review the bids, and make award recommendations; and

WHEREAS, the Borough will fund this portion of the project with a Designated Legislative Grant for Road Rehabilitation and Maintenance (Phase III),

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Haines Borough Assembly authorizes the Borough Manager to contract with PND Engineers, Inc. for an amount not to exceed \$17,330 for Third Avenue street improvements final design and bid phase services.

Adopted by a duly-constituted quorum of the Haines Borough Assembly on this 12 day of March, 2014.

Stephanie Scott, Borough Mayo

OCTOBER 17 2002

Attest:

Michelle L. Webb, Interim Borough Clerk